Wheeler Little League

Social Media Policy

Social Media may be used by the league to communicate and share information with parents/guardians.

Social Media sites will be maintained and monitored by at least 2 board members. Additionally, these same board members will be responsible for approving fans, comments and monitoring activity.

Photographs of children will not be allowed without written permission from parents. Additionally disparaging remarks about the league, board members, coaches, parents or players will not be allowed.

disparaging remarks about the league, board members, coaches, parents or players will not be allowed.
Violations of these policies will result in immediate action from the WLL. Discipline may include suspension or permanent termination of membership when in the reasonable opinion of the Board of Directors; the conduct is determined to be detrimental to the best interest of the league.
I have read and understand the Social Media policy of Wheeler Little League.
Parent/Guardian
The Wheeler Little League has my permission to use my or my child's photograph publically to promote Wheeler Little League. I understand that the images may be used in print publications, online publications, presentations, websites, and social media. I also understand that no royalty, fee or other compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use.
Parent/Guardian's signature:Date
Child's Name:
Phone Number: